PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF PANCHAYATS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Establishment – Department of Panchayats – Creation of Accountant posts in Grama Panchayats-Appointment/Promotion and posting of Accountants – modified posting orders issued.

Read:- (1) G.O.(Ms) No. 118/2009/LSGD dated: 26.06.2009.

- (2) This office Order of even No. dated 03.7.2009
- (3) G.O.(Ms) No. 150/2009/LSGD dated: 01.08.2009.
- (4) G.O.(Rt) No. 1965/2009/LSGD dated: 03.08.2009.
- (5) This office Order of even No. dated 22.08.2009
- (6) This office Order of even No. dated 10.09.2009
- (7) This office Order of even No. dated 01.10.2009

ORDER NO. E13-16001 /2009 DATED : 24.10.2009

The Accountants noted in Column No:I are transferred and posted in the Grama Panchayats noted in Col.No:II with immediate effect. The reason for posting is shown in Col.No.III against their name.

| SI.No. | Columnn No:I | Columnn No:II | Columnn No:III |
|--------|---|--|----------------|
| 1. | Pradeepan.N Keezhur-Chavassery Grama Panchayat Kannur) (Under order of posting to Kariyad Grama Panchayat Kannur) | Keezhallur Grama Panchayat Kannur vice Raphel.P.S transferred | Request |
| 2. | Raphel.P.S Keezhallur Grama Panchayat, Kannur | Kariyad Grama Panchayat Kannur vice Pradeepan.N transferred | Request |
| 3. | Smitha.K.P Padiyoor Grama Panchayat Kannur | Irikkur Grama Panchayat Kannur vice A.P.Gopi transferred | Request |
| 4. | A.P.Gopi Padiyoor Grama Panchayat Kannur (Under order of posting to Irikkur Grama Panchayat Kannur) | Padiyoor Grama Panchayat Kannur vice Smitha.K.P transferred | Request |
| 5. | Sadasivan.S O/o the Deputy Director of Panchayats, Alappuzha (Under order of posting to Kanthalloor Grama Panchayat Idukki) | Marakkara Grama Panchayat Malappuram vice Jayalatha.V transferred | Request |
| 6. | Jayalatha.V Marakkara Grama Panchayat Malappuram | Pallikkal Grama Panchayat Malappuram | Request |
| 7. | John.P.Arackal Payyavoor Grama Panchayat Kannur | Mangalam Grama Panchayat Malappuram | Request |

| 8. | T.P.Venugopal Keezhattur Grama Panchayat Malappuram | Valiyaparamba Grama Panchayat Kasaragod vice Stephen.M transferred | Public Interest |
|----|--|---|-----------------|
| 9. | Stephen.M Valiyaparamba Grama Panchayat Kasaragod | Kumbadaje Grama Panchayat Kasaragod | Request |

The Deputy Director of Panchayats should ensure that this order is implemented within a fortnight.

The date of relief and joining duty of the incumbents will be reported to this office and to all concerned promptly by the head of office.

The order will be available in the Website of Local Self Government Department (<u>www.lsg.kerala.gov.in</u>) and the transferees/promotees/Head of office are free to use the downloaded copy for all purposes.

(Sd/-)
Eapen Francis
Additional Director of Panchayats in full additional charge of Director of Panchayats

To

The Individual (Through Deputy Director of Panchayats concerned)
Deputy Director of Panchayats concerned
The Secretary Grama Panchayats concerned
C.A to Director/Additional Director
Joint Director (A&D) .
All Branch Officers/Section Superintendents
Stock File & Spare

Forwarded/By Order

Superintendent